

Declaration of Compliance for Water Filtration Devices

Declaration Requirement	Response
1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance	Sawyer Europe Limited, Clock Tower House, Trueman Street, Liverpool L3 2BA UK Company No: 8800948. VAT Registration No: 176 6879 42
2. The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials.	Sawyer Europe Limited, Clock Tower House, Trueman Street, Liverpool L3 2BA UK Company No: 8800948. VAT Registration No: 176 6879 42
3. The identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles	Water filter codes SP122, SP124, SP128, SP129, SP141, SP142, SP162, SP181, SP184, SP191 and SP194 which are composed of: Filter end caps - Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene Filter – Polysulfone Filter wall – Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene Collection bag – Polyethylene terephthalate Collection bag moulded neck – Polyethylene terephthalate Collection bag neck – Polyethylene terephthalate
4. The date of the declaration	22/04/2014
5. Confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.	We hereby certify that the materials listed above which make up those parts of Sawyer filtration devices intended to come into contact with water fully comply with the requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, and are listed as unrestricted.
6. Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to the Regulation to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions.	Relative to the products intended use there are no foreseen restrictions relative to substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to the Regulation.
7. Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC* to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food;	There are no restrictions relative to the products intended use.
8. Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as: (i) type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact; (ii) time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food; (iii) ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article;	The products are intended for use as water filtration devices. The water temperature is restricted to temperatures of between 0 and 60 degrees Celsius. There are no time restrictions. There are no volume restrictions.
9. When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of this Regulation.	No functional barriers' are used within the construction.

For and on behalf of Sawyer Europe Limited:

Name: Anthony Male
Position: Managing Director
Date: 22/04/2014

